
100 N.W. 1st Avenue
Delray Beach, FL 33444City of Delray Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-618 Name:

Status:Type: Purchasing Passed

File created: In control:9/12/2018 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:10/2/2018 10/2/2018

Title: APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF BULK GASOLINE
AND DIESEL FUEL AGREEMENTS WITH MACMILLAN OIL COMPANY, INC. AND PETROLEUM
TRADERS CORPORATION TO REVISE THE CONTRACT VALUE LANGUAGE IN THE
AGREEMENTS AND INCREASE THE APPROVED NOT-TO-EXCEED CONTRACT VALUE BY
$400,000 THROUGH JUNE 6, 2020

Sponsors: Public Works Department - Fleet Division

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Cover Report, 2. 2017-047 Amendment No. 1 with Macmillan, vendor executed, 3. 2017-
047 Amendment No. 1 with PTC, vendor executed, 4. Legal Review Checklist form v. 5 Amend No. 1
to MacMillian Oil Co_, 5. Legal Review Checklist form v. 5 Amend No. 1 to Petroleum Traders Co_, 6.
Executed 2017-047 Agreement with Macmillan Oil, 7. Executed 2017-047 Agreement with Petroleum
Traders

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Commission10/2/2018 1

City of Delray Beach Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

